# **Archive Tariff Filings 2005**

Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.

**Tariff Filings** 

## 12-13-05 – Notice of Emergency Situation Update

RP06-139-000 – Waiver update for William's emergency situation.

# 12-07-05 – Notice of Emergency Situation

RP06-139-000 - The William Companies, Inc. submits to the Commission that it is currently experiencing technical difficulties that have affected its network systems, including those used by the Pipelines.

#### 12-02-05 - FT-NT Tracker

RP06-136-000 - Track rate changes attributable to transportation service purchased from Texas Gas Transmission under its Rate Schedule FT, the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule FT-NT.

## 12-02-05 – S-2 Tracker

RP06-134-000 - Track rate change attributable to storage service purchased from Texas Eastern Transmission under its Rate Schedule X-28 the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

# 11-17-05 – RP06-50-000 Compliance Filing

RP96-50-001 – Per letter order dated November 14, 2005, this filing notifies the Commission of the tariff sheets effective date of November 1, 2005 for the non-conforming service agreement between Transco and South Jersey.

# 11-17-05 – FT-NT Tracker Filing

RP06-100-000 - Track rate changes attributable to transportation service purchased from Texas Gas Transmission under its Rate Schedule FT, the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule FT-NT.

# 11-17-05 – LSS and GSS Tracking Filing

RP06-99-000 - GSS and LSS Tracker filing tracks rate changes attributable to storage services purchased from Dominion Transmission under its Rate Schedule GSS, the costs of which are included in the rates and charge payable under Transco's Rate Schedules GSS and LSS.

# 11-07-05 – MGAG Compliance Filing

RP96-359-029 – Address the Commission's request for additional information regarding the two service agreements that were approved subject to further review.

# <u>11-04-05 – Great Plains Refund Report</u>

RP06-85-000 - Distribution of refund from Northern Natural on September 29, 2005 for a Great Plains related transportation contract in effect for the refund period 11-01-03 through 03-31-04.

#### 10-31-05 – Unauthorized Overrun and OFO Penalties

RP06-65-000 - Revise the Overrun Charges and Penalties provisions contained in Section 18.4 of the GT&C of Transco's tariff and the OFO Penalty provisions contained in Section 52.5 of the GT&C.

# 10-25-05 – South Jersey Non-Conforming Service Agreement

RP06-50-000 - Non-Conforming Part 284 Service Agreement for South Jersey Gas Company.

## 10-14-05 – Gathering Clean-up Filing

RP06-32-000 – Clean-up the list of gathering points in Transco's currently effective tariff.

## 10-13-05 – ACA Clean-up Filing

RP06-27-000 – Clean-up of certain footnotes and ACA unit rates in place of a reference to other tariff sheets.

## 10-03-05 – ACA Tracker

RP06-1-000 - Track rate changes resulting from a reduction in the ACA for Rate Schedules GSS, LSS, SS-2, FT-NT and S-2.

#### 09-30-05 – LNG Fuel Tracker

RP05-693-000 - Track fuel retention percentages for Rate Schedules LG-A, LNG and LG-S.

## 09-30-05 – MGAG Negotiated Rates

RP96-359-028 - Nineteen executed service agreements for SouthCoast, Sundance, and Momentum Expansion Projects.

# 09-29-05 – North Padre Island Compliance Filing

RP02-99-011 – Compliance filing regarding the Commission's Order on Remand issued February 15, 2005 in the referenced proceeding.

# 09-29-05 – Great Plains Surcharge Refund Report

RP05-690-000 - On 09-21-05, Transco submitted refunds to its affected shippers in accordance with Section 39 of the General Terms and Conditions of Transco's FERC Gas Tariff.

# 09-29-05 – Request Letter for NAESB Compliance

RP05-480-000 & 001 – Transco's request for further extension of time to fully comply with NAESB Version 1.7 Standards 2.3.59 and 2.3.60.

# 09-22-05 – Penalty Refund Report

RP05-678-000 – Penalty Refund Report

# 09-19-05 - Annual Cash-Out Refund Report

CP88-391-004 & RP93-162-002 - Annual Cash-Out Report

# 09-09-05 – Correction to Order 587-S Compliance Filing

RP05-480-001 - To correct erroneous tariff language in Section 18 of the General Terms & Conditions.

# <u>08-31-05 – Storage Amortization Adder Report (Dominion)</u>

RP05-658-000 – Report reflecting the over collection of the Storage Amortization Adder of flow through refunds received from Dominion Transmission, Inc.

# 08-31-05 – Maiden Delivery Lateral Expansion Project

RP05-605-000 - Rate revision requirement for Maiden Lateral.

# 08-31-05 – Annual Charge Adjustment Provision

RP05-588-000 - Annual Charge Adjustment Provision.

# <u>08-31-05 – PAL and ICTS Refund Report</u>

RP05-603-000 – Refund Report for Rate Schedules PAL and ICTS.

# 08-29-05 – South Timbalier 300/301 Gathering

RP05-369-001 - Elimination South Timbalier 300/301 gathering points.

# <u>08-23-05 – SS-2 Form of Service Agreement Filing</u>

RP05-573-000 – Amendment to SS-2 Form of Service Agreement

# <u>08-16-05 – FT-NT Tracker</u>

RP05-564-000 - Rate Schedule FT-NT Fuel Tracker filing to track rate changes attributable to transportation service purchased from Dominion Transmission under its Rate Schedule X-74 the costs which are included in the rates and charges of Transco's Rate Schedule FT-NT.

## 08-11-05 – S-2 Tracker Correction Letter

P05-546-000 - Correction letter to change effective date in the 8-10-05 letter for S-2 Tracker Filing.

## 08-10-05 - S-2 Tracker Filing

RP05-546-000 - Track rate changes from Texas Eastern under its Rate Schedule X-28, the costs of which are included in the rates and charges payable under Transco's Rate Schedule S-2.

## 08-05-05 – Refund Report

RP05-560-000 - Report reflecting flow through of refunds received from Dominion Transmission to its LSS, FT-NT and GSS customers.

#### 08-04-05 – CP&L Negotiated Rates

RP96-359-024 - Carolina Power & Light Amendment Filing

## 07-01-05 – Gulf South Abandonment

CP05-71-002 – Gulf South X-Rate Schedules Removal Filing

# <u>07-01-05 – NAESB Compliance Filing</u>

RP05-480-000 – NAESB Compliance Filing

# 06-30-05 – WGL Negotiated Rate Agreement Filing

RP95-359-025 – Washington Gas Light Negotiated Rate Agreement Filing

# 06-07-05 – Shell Settlement Gathering Filing

RP05-369-000 - Shell Settlement Pro Forma Gathering Tariff

## 06-06-05 – CP&L Negotiated Rate Amendment Filing

RP95-359-024 - Carolina Power & Light Negotiated Rate Amendment Filing

## 05-25-05 – RP05-35-001 Compliance Filing

RP05-35-001 Compliance – Revision to comply with Commission order issued 5-10-05 in referenced docket.

# 05-10-05 – Right of First Refusal (ROFR) Filing

RP05-338-000 - Revise certain provisions included in Section 48 of the General Terms and Conditions (ROFR).

# 05-10-05 - Rate Schedules LG-A & LNG Filing

RP05-337-000 - Revise "Excess Delivery Provisions" in Rate Schedules LG-A and LNG.